- 1 HR249
- 2 169563-1
- 3 By Representative Hall
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 19-MAY-15

1 169563-1:n:05/18/2015:DSM/cj LRS2015-1711 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING JUDY LINK FOR OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENTS 8 9 AND SERVICE. 10 WHEREAS, in a desire to acknowledge and commend 11 12 exceptional Alabamians, it is with great pleasure that Mrs. 13 Judy Link is recognized for her outstanding achievements and 14 service; and WHEREAS, Mrs. Link, a native of Maryland, married an 15 Army officer and they moved 26 times in 30 years; after three 16 17 tours at Redstone Arsenal, they retired in Alabama; and WHEREAS, Mrs. Link has been active in the Huntsville 18 community for many years and has given her time and talents to 19 many charitable and civic activities; and she has served on 20 21 boards and in organizations including, the Burritt Museum, 22 Early Works Foundation, School Foundation, Alabama Science Center, United Cerebral Palsy, the American Red Cross, the 23 24 Arts Council, and the Arthritis Foundation Advisory Council; 25 and WHEREAS, currently serving on the Board of Therapy 26

Partners, Mrs. Link is a member of numerous organizations,

27

Page 1

including the Tiffany Circle, the Huntsville Literary
Association, the Huntsville Symphony Orchestra Guild, the
Huntsville Hospital Millennium Society, and Rotary Ann; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Link is a graduate of Leadership Huntsville Focus Group #8 and has a 14-year involvement with the Greater Huntsville Humane Society and she is an associate member of the Botanical Garden Guild; and

8 WHEREAS, giving to others has guided her path and 9 for her service, Mrs. Link has received numerous awards 10 including: Volunteer of the Year for Huntsville and Madison 11 County in 1989, Path of Honor at the Senior Center in 2008; 12 the Arthritis Foundation Humanitarian Award in 2005, and 13 numerous American Red Cross recognitions; and

14 WHEREAS, her contributions and tireless efforts for 15 others are invaluable; the State of Alabama has benefitted 16 greatly from her character, dedication, innovation, and 17 demeanor; Mrs. Link has touched the lives of numerous 18 individuals through her dedication, hard work, and 19 encouragement; now therefore,

20 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 21 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That it is a privilege to honor 22 Mrs. Judy Link for her exceptional contributions and service 23 to others, and by copy of this resolution we convey our esteem 24 and gratitude along with best wishes in all her future 25 endeavors.